502917556 08/01/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2964154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAYNE PATTERSON	01/30/2014
JOHNNY LIAO	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APT IP HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	8844 HILLCREST ROAD
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D656560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)799-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-799-5800

Email: pastivers@HOLLANDHART.COM

Correspondent Name: TYSON J. WILDE

Address Line 1: 222 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58255.0017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYSON J. WILDE	
SIGNATURE:	/Tyson J. Wilde/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=D656560 2014.01.30 Patterson Liao Patent Assignment to APT IP Holdings#page1.tif source=D656560 2014.01.30 Patterson Liao Patent Assignment to APT IP Holdings#page2.tif source=D656560 2014.01.30 Patterson Liao Patent Assignment to APT IP Holdings#page3.tif source=D656560 2014.01.30 Patterson Liao Patent Assignment to APT IP Holdings#page4.tif

PATENT 502917556 REEL: 033441 FRAME: 0931

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Inventor(s): Wayne Patterson and Johnny Liao

Title: Motorized Scooter

WHEREAS, We, Wayne Patterson of AKLAND, or and Johnny Liao of Irvine,

U.S. patent entitled Motorized Scooter and being identifiable in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office by Patent No. D/656,560, issued on May 21, 2013; and

WHEREAS, APT IP Holdings, LLC, having offices at 8844 Hillcrest Road, Kansas City, MO

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the

application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be

obtained Therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby

transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

invention throughout the world, the above-identified patent, all corresponding domestic and

foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights

and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of

PATENT

REEL: 033441 FRAME: 0932

Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters

Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to

apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all

foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute

any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. Our own executors or

administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense

of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such

additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its

enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining,

maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any

and all countries.

Wayne Patterson

Johnny Liao

1-30-14 DATE

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a Notary Public, this 2014.

Notary Public (SEAL)

[CAPTION]

JENNIFER L. GRIM
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for Jackson County
My Commission Expires: July 30, 2017
Commission Number: 13420560

PATENT REEL: 033441 FRAME: 0934

State of California SS.	
County of Craffing Sc	d-fi
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on the	is $\cancel{3}$ day of \cancel{M} , $\cancel{4}$, by
JOHNNY LIAG	, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) who appeared before me.	
MIA K. LEE	
COMM. # 2049137 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. DEC. 14, 2017	MOTARY'S SIGNAPORE
	NOTARI SSIGISTATURE
PLACE NOTARY SEAL IN ABOVE SPACE OPTIONAL INFO	ORMATION
The information below is optional. However, it may prove of this form to an unauthorized document.	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (PRINCIPAL)	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT,
☐ INDIVIDUAL	Dated Assignment Afreement Title OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	
TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT
	OTHER
	OTHER
ABSENT SIGNER (PRINCIPAL) IS REPRESENTING:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Jo di letter
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	THUMBPRINT G
	SIGNER 5
	Top

J 01/2008

RECORDED: 08/01/2014

NOTARY BONDS, SUPPLIES AND FORMS AT HTTP://WWW.VALLEY-SIERRA.COM PAGE 2005 2008 VALLEY-SIERRA INSURANCE

REEL: 033441 FRAME: 0935